

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 198/2018

Abdul Ghani & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Kumar,
Advocate vice Mrs. S.
Kour, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Raj Kumar Goyal & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks to file statement of facts.

List on 12.10.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
16.08.2021
RAM MURTI