

Sr. No. 09

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 198/2018

Abdul Ghani & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Raj Kumar Goyal & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Counsel for the respondents submits that the similar petition has been filed and has been reserved for orders, as such, he seeks and is granted time to file compliance report by the next date.

List on 22.11.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
12.10.2021
RAM MURTI