

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 198/2018

Abdul Ghani and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sant Kumar, Advocate

Vs

Raj Kumar Goyal, Secy. Home
Department and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.11.2022

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the status/compliance report, failing which, the officer concerned shall remain present in the Court.

List on 27.12.2022.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
23.11.2022
Neha