

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 198/2018 in
SWP No. 357/2011

Abdul Ghani and another Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Micheal Singh, Advocate
Vs

Raj Kumar Goyal and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

ORDER
08.05.2026

Vide this petition, the petitioners pray for initiation of contempt proceedings against the respondents on account of willful disobedience of an order and judgment dated November 08, 2017, passed in SWP Nos. 357/2011 (*Abdul Ghani and ors. vs. State of J&K & ors.*).

At the outset, learned counsel for the respondents prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to May 13, 2026.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
08.05.2026
Sunita